

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPIL No.30 of 2021 <u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Vivek Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned B.H. for the State-respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no.8. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for respondent no.11. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.12. <u>(Impleadment Appln. IA/4/2022)</u> By this application, the applicants seek impleadment as party respondents in the writ-petition. Learned counsel states that the applicants purchased the property from respondent no.12. In light of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the application. The same is allowed. The applicants are impleaded as party respondents in place of respondent no.12, Smt. Meena Raj Bahadur W/o Raj Bahadur which is deleted from the array of the parties. The applicants are added as respondent nos.12/A to 12/D. Let amended memo of parties be filed by the next date.

			<u>WPIL No.30 of 2021</u> It appears that respondent nos.9,10,13 and 14 have still not been served. Issue notices to the said respondents returnable on or before 31.08.2022. Notices be served through S.H.O. concerned, who shall ensure service of the notices on the said respondents. None appears for respondent nos.4 and 5 when the matter is taken up. Respondent nos.4 and 5 have also not filed their counter affidavit(s). We direct respondent nos.4 and 5 to personally remain present in the Court on the next date of listing. They shall also file their respective counter affidavit(s) in the meantime. Respondent no.4 should explain as to why action has not been taken in terms of the appellate order dated 01.07.2020 to demarcate the areas which are compoundable and which are not, and why action for demolition has not been taken in terms of the non-compoundable area(s) till date. List the matter on 19.09.2022. (R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 03.08.2022 SS
--	--	--	--