

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.09.2022		WPIL No. 30 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u> Mr. Vivek Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand /respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 6. Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 9 and 12. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for respondent No. 11 and 14. <u>IA Nos. 5 & 6 of 2022</u> By these Applications, respondent Nos. 4 & 5 seek exemption from personal appearance on the next date. Mr. Ashish Joshi submits that he could not appear, since his name was not shown in the cause-list when the matter was taken-up on 03.08.2022. He further submits that a detailed counter-affidavit has been filed by them in the meantime. In the light of the aforesaid, these Applications are allowed. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are exempted from personal appearance on the next date. (R.C.Khulbe, J) 15.09.2022 (Vipin Sanghi, CJ) 15.09.2022 Rathour

--	--	--	--