

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.02.2023		WPPIL No. 30 of 2021 <u>Sri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Sri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Bhunesh Joshi, the learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vivek Shukla, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, the learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, the learned counsel for respondent no. 12. Since counsel for the petitioner is not available today, adjournment is sought. At the request, adjourned to 17.07.2023. In the meantime, the respondents, who have not yet filed counter affidavits, can file the same within four weeks. Petitioner may file rejoinder thereto before the next date. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 23.02.2023 Rahul (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.) 23.02.2023