

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.07.2024		WPPIL No. 30 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> - Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 1 to 3. - Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for respondent nos. 4 and 5. - Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no. 8. - Mr. Kshitij Sah, learned counsel for respondent nos. 9, 10, 12A to 12C. - Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for respondent nos. 11 and 14. - Mr. Ajeet Singh Chauhan, petitioner, party-in-person submits that his counsel is unable to attend the Court today due to some medical emergency in his family. - For the aforesaid reason, the matter is adjourned. - List on 19.11.2024. - Counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed in the meantime. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 23.07.2024 Rahul (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 23.07.2024