

| SL. No | Date       | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | 10.09.2024 |                                                                                                  | <p>Urgency Appln. No. 14 of 2024<br/>In<br/><b>WPPIL No. 30 of 2021</b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b><br/><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Mr. Ajeet Singh Chauhan, petitioner-in-person through video conferencing.</li> <li>Ms. Rajni Supyal Latwal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5.</li> <li>Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent No. 8.</li> <li>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 9, 10, 12A to 12C.</li> <li>Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 11 and 14.</li> </ol> <p>7. Let the matter be listed on the date already fixed, i.e., 19.11.2024.</p> <p>8. Urgency Application (IA No. 14 of 2024) stands disposed of.</p> <div> <div> <p><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/>10.09.2024<br/>Negi</p> </div> <div> <p><b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b><br/>10.09.2024</p> </div> </div> |