

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		WPPIL No. 30 of 2021 Ajeet Singh ChauhanPetitioner Vs. State of Uttarakhand & othersRespondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Vivek Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner through <i>video conferencing</i>. 2. Mr. Rajeev Singh Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. S.M.S. Mehta, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for respondent nos.4 and 5. 4. Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for respondent nos.8, 11 and 14. 5. There is request for adjournment on behalf of Mr. Ashish Joshi, learned counsel for HRDA- respondent nos.4 and 5. 6. Having regard to the prayer made, the matter is adjourned. 7. List after three weeks. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 NISHANT